PRISON RAPE ELIMINATION ACT (PREA) FOR VISITORS

The Berks County Jail System has a zero-tolerance policy towards all forms of sexual abuse or sexual harassment. The policy states that Berks County Jail will take appropriate actions to ensure zero tolerance toward all forms of sexual abuse and sexual harassment in order to promote the safety of inmates. Berks County Jail will implement federal Prison Rape Elimination Act (PREA) Standards to ensure that all aspects of operations work toward preventing, detecting, and responding to such conduct resulting in a safer environment.

It is the policy of the facility that any visitor who receives information regarding a violation of the zero-tolerance policy is obligated to immediately inform security staff.

I ______ acknowledge the zero-tolerance policy of Berks County Jail. I further understand my obligation to immediately report any information to security staff prior to exiting the facility.

Employee/Visitor (Print/Sign)

Date

BCJS Representative Signature

Date